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6.—Live Stock Marketed at PubBc Stockyards, Packing Plants and direct for Export, 
by Provinces, 1950 and 1951—concluded 

Live Stock Maritime 
Provinces1 Quebec Ontario Mani­

toba 
Saskat­
chewan Alberta British 

Columbia Total' 

1951—concluded 
Sheep and Lambs-

Totals to stockyards... 

Country points in other 

No. 

5,511 
35,000 

87 

No. 

34,853 
86,184 

4 

No. 

53,806 
80,858 
3,066 

No. 

9,073 
17,694 

35 

No. 

19,689 
8,523 

13,338 

No. 

36,062 
51,658 
5,044 

4,160 

No. 

2,584 
16,826 
1,142 

1,245 

No. 

161,578 
296,743 

9,378 

18,743 

No. 

5,511 
35,000 

87 

No. 

34,853 
86,184 

4 

No. 

53,806 
80,858 
3,066 

No. 

9,073 
17,694 

35 

No. 

19,689 
8,523 

13,338 

No. 

36,062 
51,658 
5,044 

4,160 

No. 

2,584 
16,826 
1,142 

1,245 

Totals, Sheep and 
10,598 121,011 137,730 26,803 11,550 96,921 21,797 186,112 10,598 121,011 137,730 26,803 11,550 96,921 21,797 

Total I n w a r d Move­
ment—5 

Cattle 258 
9 
2 

2,357 
1,680 

749 

114,586 
26,768 
17,595 

11,595 
3,292 

633 

19,689 
4,082 
1.471 

93,216 
20,155 
18,548 

2,508 
1,035 
2,035 

244,209 258 
9 
2 

2,357 
1,680 

749 

114,586 
26,768 
17,595 

11,595 
3,292 

633 

19,689 
4,082 
1.471 

93,216 
20,155 
18,548 

2,508 
1,035 
2,035 

57,021 
41,033 

258 
9 
2 

2,357 
1,680 

749 

114,586 
26,768 
17,595 

11,595 
3,292 

633 

19,689 
4,082 
1.471 

93,216 
20,155 
18,548 

2,508 
1,035 
2,035 

57,021 
41,033 

1 Newfoundland figures not available. 2 Live stock billed through stockyards to country points outside 
province of origin. 3 Movement from stockyards within each province to farms in the same province. 

7.—Grades of Live Stock Marketed at Stockyards and Packing Plants, 1917-51 

Live Stock 

Cattle-
Steers up to 1,000 lb.— 

Choice 
Good 
Medium 
Common 

Steers over 1,000 lb.— 
Choice 
Good 
Medium 
Common 

Heifers— 
Choice 
Good 
Medium • 
Common 

Fed Calves-
Choice 
Good 
Medium 

Cows-
Good 
Medium 
Common 
Canners and cutters 

Bul ls -
Good 
Common 

Stacker and Feeder Steers— 
Good 
Common '.'.'.'.', 

Stock Cows and Heifers— 
Good 
Common 

Milkers and Springers 

Totals, Cattle 

For footnotes, tee end of table, p. 874 

98452—56 

1947 

No. 

41,8072 

96,981" 
116,110 
66,2352 

78,9783 
65,001 s 
30,112» 
4,173 

29,496 
82,250 
92,746 
60,009 

18,107 
29,071 
37,504 

122,039 
108,560 
83,837 
108,673 

24,465 
41,918 

56,441 
53,781 

12,384 
8,704 

8,417 

1,178,399 

1948 

No. 

33,8692 

89.9152 

123,353 
81,0302 

72,816s 

64,838' 
31,968 
7,120» 

23,635 
85,002 
114,580 
80,256 

25,791 
31,219 
43,936 

155,947 
143,700 
120,764 
159,462 

31,951 
64,639 

92,454 
80,240 

26,603 
16,589 

8,028 

1,809,705 

19491 

No. 

20,741 
74,388 
129,457 
87,931 

64,104 
82,971 
55,173 
14,842 

18,430 
73.475 
112,728 
102,650 

104,520 

642,288 

} 93,378 

\ 170,167 

} 43,777 

5,346 

1,796,366 

19501 

No. 

17,408 
60,215 
86,186 
53,088 

43,036 
61,278 
43,968 
11,426 

12,695 
58,955 
100,877 
87,648 

94,944 

566,075 

107,388 

196,569 

55,172 

4,826 

1,661,751 

19511 

No. 

17,939 
52,887 
72,181 
46,016 

57,754 
79,847 
50,897 
14,233 

13,102 
59,040 
88,187 
66,563 

77,993 

444,858 

93,360 

182,164 

49,120 

3,935 

1,170,076 


