Live Stock	Maritime Provinces ¹	Quebec	Ontario	Mani- toba	Saskat- chewan	Alberta	British Columbia	Total ¹
1951-concluded	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Sheep and Lambs— Totals to stockyards Direct to packers Direct for export Country points in other provinces ²	5,511 35,000 87	34,853 86,184 4	53,806 80,858 3,066	9,073 17,694 35		36,062 51,658 5,044 4,160	16,826 1,142	161,578 296,743 9,378 18,743
Totals, Sheep and Lambs	40,598	121,041	137,730	26,802	41,550	96,924	21,797	486,442
Total Inward Move- ment— ³								
Cattle Calves Sheep and lambs	258 9 2	2,357 1,680 749	114,586 26,768 17,595	$11,595 \\ 3,292 \\ 633$	4,082	20,155	1,035	

6.—Live Stock Marketed at Public Stockyards, Packing Plants and direct for Export, by Provinces, 1950 and 1951—concluded

¹ Newfoundland figures not available. ² Live stock billed through stockyards to country points outside province of origin. ³ Movement from stockyards within each province to farms in the same province.

7.-Grades of Live Stock Marketed at Stockyards and Packing Plants, 1947-51

Live Stock	1947	1948	19491	1950 ¹	19511
	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
attle— Steers up to 1,000 lb.— Choice Good. Medium. Common.	$\begin{array}{r} 41,807^{2} \\ 96,981^{2} \\ 116,110^{2} \\ 66,235^{2} \end{array}$	33,869² 89,915² 123,353² 81,030²	74,388 129,457	17,408 60,215 86,186 53,088	17,939 52,887 72,181 46,016
Steers over 1,000 lb.— Choice Good Medium Common	78,978 65,001 30,112 4,173	72,8163 64,8383 31,9683 7,1203	82,971 55,173	43,036 61,278 43,968 11,426	57,754 79,842 50,893 14,233
Heifers Choice Good Medium Common	29,496 82,250 92,746 60,009	23,635 85,002 114,580 80,256	18,430 73,475 112,728 102,650	12,695 58,955 100,877 87,648	13,102 59,040 88,187 66,563
Fed Calves- Choice Good Medium	18,107 29,071 37,504	25,791 31,219 43,936	} 104,520	94,944	77,99
Cows— Good Medium Common Canners and cutters	$122,039 \\108,560 \\83,837 \\108,673$	155,947 143,700 120,764 159,462	542,288	566,075	444,85
Bulls— Good Common	24,465 41,918	$31,951 \\ 64,639$	} 93,378	107,388	93,36
Stocker and Feeder Steers- Good Common	56,441 53,781	92,454 80,240	} 170,167	196,569	182,164
Stock Cows and Heifers— Good Common	$\substack{12,384\\8,704}$	$26,603 \\ 16,589$	} 43,777	55,172	49,120
Milkers and Springers	8,417	8,028	5,346	4,826	3,93
Totals, Cattle	1,478,399	1,809,705	1,796.366	1.661.754	1,470,07

For footnotes, see end of table, p. 874.